# M160000459

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Â.
Λ
wong form
Office Use Only







O SIMMONS SEP 2 3 2019

.

.

•

12-187678



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 19, 2019

CT CORP

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

SUBJECT: SUN GRO HORTICULTURE EXCAVATION AND PROCESSING LLC Ref. Number: M16000001459

We have received your document for SUN GRO HORTICULTURE EXCAVATION AND PROCESSING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 819A00019361

19 SEP 20 HH 11: 31



## **CT CORP**

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

9/18/2019

G: N

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	SUN GRO HOTICULTURE EXCAVATION AND PROCESSING LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	12187678

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	
	Plain:	
	COGS:	



Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 55.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	$($ $\subset$ Thank you! $)$ $)$



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Sun Gro Horticulture Excavation and Processing LLC

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Parker M. Sinclair

Name of Person

## Dickinson Wright, PLLC

Firm/Company

# 150 E. Gay Street, Ste. 2400

Address

# Columbas, OH 43215

City/State and Zip Code

## rsmith@dickinsonwright.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Rochelle R. Smith

Name of Person

\_\_\_\_at (248\_\_\_) 433-7519 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Status Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

CR2E055 (9/15)

S25 Filing Fee

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION 1 (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of

• • •

State: Sun Gro Horticulture Excavation and Processir	g LLC
--	-------

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:		
( <u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: ( <u>Mailing address</u> <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u> )		
2. The Florida document number of this limited liab	pility company is: M16000001459	9
<ol> <li>Jurisdiction of its organization: <u>DE</u></li> <li>Date authorized to do business in Florida: <u>2/22</u></li> </ol>		
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable cl 5. New name of the limited liability company: LJ (must		L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted f copy of the written consent of the managers or mana must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.	aging members adopting the alternate na	n Florida and attach a ime. The alternate name
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered registered agent and/or the new registered office ade	d officer address on our records, <u>enter th</u> dr <u>ess here:</u>	e name of the new
Name of New Registered Agent:		. <u></u>
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida Street A	ddress
	, Flor	ida
	City	ida Zip Code
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg</u> <i>Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent</i>	tistered Agent: It and agree to act in this capacity. I furt	her agree to comply with

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

## 

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

## 8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	Name	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
·			Add
		<u>,</u>	E Remove
	<u></u>		∧dd
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
aforementioned amo	he law of which this entity is org	by the official having custody of reco ganized?	rds in the
		f the authorized representative	





Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LJF FPS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



W. Duff

Authentication: 203634744